## 504571352 09/28/2017

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4618062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DARYLL A. E	03/27/1995
DARR E. STRAUB	03/27/1995
RICHARD HUISINGA	03/27/1995
BETH A. CARLSON	03/27/1995

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WILLMAR POULTRY COMPANY	
Street Address:	3735 COUNTY ROAD 5	
City:	WILLMAR	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56201	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08903858
Application Number:	09361081
Application Number:	10185498
Application Number:	13605781

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)305-1228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123051220
Email: lwest@mrgs.com

Correspondent Name: MUETING, RAASCH & GEBHARDT, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 581336

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55458

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	293.0004010X	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. PROVENCE	
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Provence, Reg#43,022/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2017	

PATENT 504571352 REEL: 043730 FRAME: 0807

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=1-0004-Assignments-Inventors to WPC#page1.tif

source=1-0004-Assignments-Inventors to WPC#page2.tif

source=1-0004-Assignments-Inventors to WPC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043730 FRAME: 0808

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, <u>Daryll A. Emery</u> residing at <u>200 Havana</u>, <u>Willmar, MN 56201</u>, <u>Darren E. Straub</u> residing at <u>720 Monogalia</u>, <u>Willmar, MN 56201</u>, <u>Richard Huisinga</u>, residing at <u>3015 Swan View Drive East</u>, <u>Willmar, MN 56201</u>, and <u>Beth A. Carlson</u>, residing at <u>Route 1</u>, <u>Box 171A</u>, <u>Murdock, MN 56271</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I/We executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States which was filed <u>February 8</u>, <u>1995</u>, and assigned <u>Serial No. 08/385,273</u>, entitled <u>ACTIVE IMMUNIZATION USING A SIDEROPHORE</u> RECEPTOR PROTEIN.

AND WHEREAS, <u>WILLMAR POULTRY COMPANY</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Minnesota</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>3735 County Road 5 Southwest</u>, <u>West Highway 12</u>, <u>Willmar</u>, <u>Minnesota 56201</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I/we do hereby agree that I and my/we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me/us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I/we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

PATENT REEL: 043730 FRAME: 0809

March IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand this 2	27 day of
MALON	, 19 <i><b>45</b></i>		
		Daryll A. Emery	uf
,	ha ·	Daryll A! Emery	9
STATE OF	(massila)	)	
COUNTY OF	Kandujoki	) ss . )	
On	this 2 Hay of Max	M, 1946 before me personal	ly appeared
Daryll A. Emery	to me known	and known to me to be the person	on described in and
who executed the fo	regoing instrument, and he/she	e duly acknowledged to me that h	ne/she executed the
same for the uses an	nd purposes therein set forth.		
NOTARY PU	NE HERDINA UBLIC—MINNESOTA GION EXPIRES 1-31-00	Mayale desde Notary Public	ra)
Wareh IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I , 19 <u>95</u> .	have hereunto set my hand this 2	入 <u>7</u> day of
		Darren E. Straub	and
STATE OF	Minusita	)	
COUNTY OF	Kandinski	) ss . )	
On	this 31 day of Maria	L, 1925 before me personal	ly appeared
Darren E. Stra	aub to me known	and known to me to be the perso	n described in and
who executed the fo	regoing instrument, and he/she	e duly acknowledged to me that h	e/she executed the
same for the uses an	d purposes therein set forth.		
	(INE HERDINA PUBLIC—MINNESOTA SSION EXPIRES 1-31-00	Mayane Olandia Notary Public	na)_

Revised 4/30/90

IN TES	IIMONY WHEREOF, I h 19 <u>95</u> .	have hereunto set my hand this <u>27</u> day of <u>MARCA</u>
	•	Richard Huisinga
STATE OF COUNTY OF On this	Menta Alujahe 31 day of March	) ) ss. ) , 19 <u>45</u> before me personally appeared
Richard Huisinga	C	and known to me to be the person described in and
who executed the foregoin	ng instrument, and he/she	duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same for the uses and pur	poses therein set forth.	
NOTARY PUBL MY COMMISSION IN TEST	EXPIRES 1-31-00	Notary Public  Nave hereunto set my hand this <u>27</u> day of <u>March</u>
		Beth A. Carlson  Beth A. Carlson
COUNTY OF On this	nnessta Edujaki 37 day of March	) )ss. ) , 19
Beth A. Carlson	to me known ar	nd known to me to be the person described in and
who executed the foregoin	g instrument, and he/she	duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same for the uses and purp	ooses therein set forth.	
	HERDINA IC—MINNESOTA I EXPIRES 1-31-00	Mayure Klerdina Notary Public

Revised 4/30/90

**RECORDED: 09/28/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 043730 FRAME: 0811